LP8340
Low Dropout, Low IQ, 1.0A CMOS Linear Regulator
General Description
The LP8340 low-dropout CMOS linear regulator is available
in 5V, 3.3V, 2.5V, 1.8V and adjustable output versions. Pack-
aged in the 6ld LLP package and 3ld DPAK. The LP8340 can
deliver up to 1.0A output current.
Typical dropout voltage is 420mV at 1.0A for the 5.0V ver-

egulator
© 2005 National Semiconductor Corporation DS200609 www.national.com
Ordering Information
Package Part Number Package Marking Transport Media NSC Drawing
6-Pin LLP LP8340CLD-ADJ
L041B
1k Units Tape and Reel LDE06A
LP8340CLDX-ADJ 4.5k Units Tape and Reel
LP8340CLD-1.8
L042B
1k Units Tape and Reel
LP8340CLDX-1.8 4.5k Units Tape and Reel
LP8340CLD-2.5
L043B
1k Units Tape and Reel
LP8340CLDX-2.5 4.5k Units Tape and Reel
LP8340CLD-3.3
L051B
1k Units Tape and Reel
LP8340CLDX-3.3 4.5k Units Tape and Reel
LP8340CLD-5.0
L044B
1k Units Tape and Reel
LP8340CLDX-5.0 4.5k Units Tape and Reel
LP8340ILD-ADJ
L078B
1k Units Tape and Reel
LP8340ILDX-ADJ 4.5k Units Tape and Reel
LP8340ILD-1.8
L079B
1k Units Tape and Reel
LP8340ILDX-1.8 4.5k Units Tape and Reel
LP8340ILD-2.5
L080B
1k Units Tape and Reel
LP8340ILDX-2.5 4.5k Units Tape and Reel
LP8340ILD-3.3
L081B
1k Units Tape and Reel
LP8340ILDX-3.3 4.5k Units Tape and Reel
LP8340ILD-5.0
L082B
1k Units Tape and Reel
LP8340ILDX-5.0 4.5k Units Tape and Reel
3-Pin DPAK LP8340CDT-1.8
LP8340CDT-1.8
75 Units/Rail TD03B
LP8340CDTX-1.8 2.5k Units Tape and Reel
LP8340CDT-2.5
LP8340CDT-2.5
75 Units/Rail
LP8340CDTX-2.5 2.5k Units Tape and Reel
LP8340CDT-3.3
LP8340CDT-3.3
75 Units/Rail
LP8340CDTX-3.3 2.5k Units Tape and Reel
LP8340CDT-5.0
LP8340CDT-5.0
75 Units/Rail
LP8340CDTX-5.0 2.5k Units Tape and Reel
LP8340IDT-1.8
LP8340IDT-1.8
75 Units/Rail
LP8340IDTX-1.8 2.5k Units Tape and Reel
LP8340IDT-2.5
LP8340IDT-2.5
75 Units/Rail
LP8340IDTX-2.5 2.5k Units Tape and Reel
LP8340IDT-3.3
LP8340IDT-3.3
75 Units/Rail
LP8340IDTX-3.3 2.5k Units Tape and Reel
LP8340IDT-5.0